## The AMC Network

The AMC Network includes providers of financial market products and service providers for financial market companies. The AMC Network's core competency lies in initiating and completing projects in the areas of marketing, sales, and many cross-sections of the financial sector. The AMC Network has existed since 1994 and has well over 140 members.

We strive for personal contact with companies involved with AMC. We see ourselves as a meeting place within the industry with regard to specific tasks, solutions to problems, and qualified exchanges of ideas. Openness, trust, flexibility, and equality are the decisive components of our successful cooperation.

## AMC serves as a platform to

- discuss specialist topics and share experiences
- · organize joint and individual projects
- coordinate members' shared interests
- create benchmarking opportunities through shared databases
- find the right solution provider through research and analysis
- optimize costs for AMC members with working groups.

## AMC currently offers inter alia

- biannual AMC meetings for members to share their experiences
- working groups to exchange expertise
- business trainings to transfer knowledge several times a year
- communication platforms (XING community "AMC & More", AMC journal, information by email)
- current project proposals, studies, and surveys
- network enhancement between members.

We have created guidelines to ensure that the AMC Network works as well as possible for all members (netzwerkleitlinien.amc-forum.de). Adherence to these guidelines is binding for participation in the AMC Network.

## Contact:

AMC Finanzmarkt GmbH Lützowstraße 35, 40476 Düsseldorf

Phone: +49 221 99 78 68 0